PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2652077

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DOUGLAS ALLEN	DOBSON		07/29/2009	
GIOVANNI CAVATAIO			08/03/2009	
ED BADILLO			07/29/2009	
CHRISTINE KAY LA	AMBERT		07/29/2009	
GANG GUO			07/29/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800			
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE			
City:	DEARBORN			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48126			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	Number	
Application Number: 1410		14109321		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(503	3)459-4142		
Phone:				
Email:		n@ahmrt.com		
•		Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful EMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:		S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600	<u>-, LL</u> ⁻	
Address Line 4:		RTLAND, OREGON 97205		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		83407866		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MAXFIELD FULTON		
			PATENT	

Signature:	/Maxfield Fulton/			
Date:	12/17/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment (from parent) 83407866#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (from parent) 83407866#page2.tif				

Please direct all correspondence to:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81190354 entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DIAGNOSTICS OF AN EMISSION SYSTEM WITH MORE THAN ONE SCR REGION

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Douglas Allen Dobson Glovanni Cavataio Ed Badillo Christine Kay Lambert Gang Guo.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. <u>13/572,478</u>, Filing Date <u>August 10, 2012</u>), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:

SIGNATURE: Name: Douglas Allen Dobson Date: NOUMAA Home Address: 8218 Hummingbird Df.

Home Address: 8218 Hummingbird U/, City, State, Zip: Ypsilanti, MI 48197 Country: United States of America

anorAcus insam

Date: 08/03/09

Name: Giovanni Cavatalo (2000) Home Address: 20791 Outer Drive, City, State, Zip: Dearborn, MI 48124 Country: United States of America

> PATENT REEL: 031801 FRAME: 0980

Date: 7/29/09 Badill. Name: Ed Badillo Home Address: 24635 Fairlawn Drive, Flat Rock, MI 48134 City, State, Zip: United States of America, Country: ristine K. hambert Date: 69 Name: Christine Kay Lambert Home Address: 8 Berwick Ln, Dearborn, MI 48120 City, State, Zip: Country: United States of America Date: 2/29/09 The . X Name: Gang Guo Home Address: 2601 Mystic Dr., City, State, Zip: Ann Arbor, MI 48103

United States of America

Julia Voutyras

Country: